RESOLUTION NO. 1136

A RESOLUTION fixing a time and place for hearing a petition to vacate a portion of N.E. 20th Street, within the City of Bellevue.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a public hearing be had upon the petition of Bert J. McNae for the vacation of a portion of N.E. 20th Street in the City of Bellevue, and further described as follows:

That portion of N.E. 20th Street lying west of 140th Avenue N.E. and south of a line parallel to and 42 feet south of the center-line of N.E. 20th Street, all lying within the northeast 1/4 of the southeast 1/4 of the northwest 1/4 of Section 27, Township 25 N, Range 5 E. W.M.,

on the 6th day of April, 1965, at the hour of 8:00 o'clock p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard by the City Council, in the Council Chambers at the Municipal Building, lll - 116th Avenue S.E., Bellevue, Washington.

Section 2. That notice of such hearing be posted in the manner required by law, inviting interested persons to appear at said hearing, and to speak for or against the granting of said petition.

Section 3. That the petition be referred to the City Manager for investigation and report at said hearing.

Clarence F. Wilde

Mayor

(SEAL)

Attest:

Jean S. Scholer,

City Clerk

FILED NO. 00401 CITY OF BELLEVUE

DATE mar. 17,961

CITY CLERK Jun Dochole